#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carol J. Batman	02/21/2013
Stacia Davis	02/15/2013
David B. Markisohn	02/15/2013
Mark G. Mears	02/15/2013
Amy S. Stanley	02/15/2013
Benjamin E. Stickrod	02/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13794919

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-641-1600 Phone: Email: kvigne@hdp.com

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15878A-000115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. MacIntyre

PATENT

REEL: 030042 FRAME: 0594

Correspondent Name:

502277752

## Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT\_INVENTORS\_TO\_RDOI#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_INVENTORS\_TO\_RDOI#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_INVENTORS\_TO\_RDOI#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_INVENTORS\_TO\_RDOI#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_INVENTORS\_TO\_RDOI#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030042 FRAME: 0595

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. 31422 US (15878A-115)		
Thi	s is an Assignment of the following rigi	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
Ø	United States of America rights, title a	•		
abla	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
$\square$	-	al No		
-		Date of Filing:		
		lication Serial No.		
		ucquon Serun 110.		
_				
		on Serial No.		
u	Other (specify)			
Title	e of the Invention			
DISPLAYING STATUS OF A BLOOD GLUCOSE MEASURE BEING TRANSFERRED WIRELESSLY FROM A HANDHELD GLUCOSE METER  Inventors (assignors)				
	Name	Addre	PES	
Carc	ol J. Batman	5318 Ochs Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 4625		
ļ	ia Davis	9798 Mirafield Lane, McCordsville, IN 4625		
<u> </u>	id B. Markisohn	7811 Prairie View Drive, Indianapolis, IN		
Mari	k G. Mears	15036 Halifax Ct., Westfield, IN 46074		
	S. Stanley	16365 State Road 38 East, Noblesville, IN		
Benj	amin E. Strickrod	7720 Jamestown S Dr., Fishers, IN 46038		
<u> </u>	And the state of t			
ļ				
Ī				
Assi	Assignee			
	Name	Addres	255	
Roche	e Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250		

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 31422 US (15878A-115)

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

2 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15 day of February 2013.
Stacia/Davis STATE OF Ludi and
COUNTY OF Merica
On this the 15th day of February, 2013, before me   harla Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Stages Davis
☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
1 Jan Da Junio Commission Commiss
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public
12y 17, 2015  NOTARY SEAL  TON COUNTY STATE OF THE
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15 day of Feloman, 2013.
David B. Markisohn
COUNTY OF Marion ) SS:
On this the Stay of February, 2013, before me harla Dicks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David B. Markischo.
☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
1 Jan Dr
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  WARLA DISCUSSIONAL AND
May 17, 2015
AOTARY SEAL *
To vount in the second of the
3 of 5

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030042 FRAME: 0598** 

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15 day of february, 20 13.  What A. Weart
STATE OF Indiana ) SS:
COUNTY OF Merion
On this the 15th day of February, 2013, before me Chila Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared turks G. Hears
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Commission
My Commission Expires:
MOTARY SEAL TONCOUNT OF
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15 day of February 2013.
Du S. Stanler
STATE OF Indiana)
COUNTY OF Marion ) SS:
On this the 15th day of FCDrudry, 2013, before me with Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Army S. Stanley,
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  Solution State
Mey 17, 2015
STATE OF THE STATE

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 5 day of Febuvary, 20 13.
Dayen ES
STATE OF Indiana) Benjamin E. Strickrod
COUNTY OF Marion ) SS:
On this the 15th day of France, 2013 before me hola Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Benjamo E. Stricker
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
We dission of
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
May 17, 7015 NOTARY SEAL &
OBLIC STATEMENT

17495627.1